
1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625 
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125
8 FRS 467.5625
9 FRS 467.5875
10 FRS 467.6125
11 FRS 467.6375
12 FRS 467.6625
13 FRS 467.6875
14 FRS 467.7125
15 GMRS 462.5500
16 A GMRS 462.5750 
17 GMRS 462.6000 
18 B GMRS 462.6250 
19 GMRS 462.6500
20 C GMRS 462.6750 
21 GMRS 462.7000 
22 GMRS 462.7250 

1- 67.0 
2- 71.9 
3- 74.4 
4- 77.0 
5- 79.7 
6- 82.5 
7- 85.4 
8- 88.5 
9- 91.5 
10- 94.8 
11- 97.4 
12- 100.0 
13- 103.5 
14- 107.2 
15- 110.9 
16- 114.8 
17- 118.8 
18- 123.0 
19- 127.3 

20- 131.8 
21- 136.5 
22- 141.3 
23- 146.2 
24- 151.4 
25- 156.7 
26- 162.2 
27- 167.9 
28- 173.8 
29- 179.9 
30- 186.2 
31- 192.8 
32- 203.5 
33- 210.7 
34- 218.1 
35- 225.7 
36- 233.6 
37- 241.8 
38- 250.3 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PL Tone
CTCSS

wattsFREQ (Mhz)

MMissionSpec.com
Do Not Transmit On 
Frequencies That You 
Are Not Authorized To 
Do So

1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625 
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125
8 FRS 467.5625
9 FRS 467.5875
10 FRS 467.6125
11 FRS 467.6375
12 FRS 467.6625
13 FRS 467.6875
14 FRS 467.7125
15 GMRS 462.5500
16 A GMRS 462.5750 
17 GMRS 462.6000 
18 B GMRS 462.6250 
19 GMRS 462.6500
20 C GMRS 462.6750 
21 GMRS 462.7000 
22 GMRS 462.7250 

1- 67.0 
2- 71.9 
3- 74.4 
4- 77.0 
5- 79.7 
6- 82.5 
7- 85.4 
8- 88.5 
9- 91.5 
10- 94.8 
11- 97.4 
12- 100.0 
13- 103.5 
14- 107.2 
15- 110.9 
16- 114.8 
17- 118.8 
18- 123.0 
19- 127.3 

20- 131.8 
21- 136.5 
22- 141.3 
23- 146.2 
24- 151.4 
25- 156.7 
26- 162.2 
27- 167.9 
28- 173.8 
29- 179.9 
30- 186.2 
31- 192.8 
32- 203.5 
33- 210.7 
34- 218.1 
35- 225.7 
36- 233.6 
37- 241.8 
38- 250.3 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PL Tone
CTCSS

wattsFREQ (Mhz)

MMissionSpec.com
Do Not Transmit On 
Frequencies That You 
Are Not Authorized To 
Do So

1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625 
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125
8 FRS 467.5625
9 FRS 467.5875
10 FRS 467.6125
11 FRS 467.6375
12 FRS 467.6625
13 FRS 467.6875
14 FRS 467.7125
15 GMRS 462.5500
16 A GMRS 462.5750 
17 GMRS 462.6000 
18 B GMRS 462.6250 
19 GMRS 462.6500
20 C GMRS 462.6750 
21 GMRS 462.7000 
22 GMRS 462.7250 

1- 67.0 
2- 71.9 
3- 74.4 
4- 77.0 
5- 79.7 
6- 82.5 
7- 85.4 
8- 88.5 
9- 91.5 
10- 94.8 
11- 97.4 
12- 100.0 
13- 103.5 
14- 107.2 
15- 110.9 
16- 114.8 
17- 118.8 
18- 123.0 
19- 127.3 

20- 131.8 
21- 136.5 
22- 141.3 
23- 146.2 
24- 151.4 
25- 156.7 
26- 162.2 
27- 167.9 
28- 173.8 
29- 179.9 
30- 186.2 
31- 192.8 
32- 203.5 
33- 210.7 
34- 218.1 
35- 225.7 
36- 233.6 
37- 241.8 
38- 250.3 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PL Tone
CTCSS

wattsFREQ (Mhz)

MMissionSpec.com
Do Not Transmit On 
Frequencies That You 
Are Not Authorized To 
Do So

1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625 
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125
8 FRS 467.5625
9 FRS 467.5875
10 FRS 467.6125
11 FRS 467.6375
12 FRS 467.6625
13 FRS 467.6875
14 FRS 467.7125
15 GMRS 462.5500
16 A GMRS 462.5750 
17 GMRS 462.6000 
18 B GMRS 462.6250 
19 GMRS 462.6500
20 C GMRS 462.6750 
21 GMRS 462.7000 
22 GMRS 462.7250 

1- 67.0 
2- 71.9 
3- 74.4 
4- 77.0 
5- 79.7 
6- 82.5 
7- 85.4 
8- 88.5 
9- 91.5 
10- 94.8 
11- 97.4 
12- 100.0 
13- 103.5 
14- 107.2 
15- 110.9 
16- 114.8 
17- 118.8 
18- 123.0 
19- 127.3 

20- 131.8 
21- 136.5 
22- 141.3 
23- 146.2 
24- 151.4 
25- 156.7 
26- 162.2 
27- 167.9 
28- 173.8 
29- 179.9 
30- 186.2 
31- 192.8 
32- 203.5 
33- 210.7 
34- 218.1 
35- 225.7 
36- 233.6 
37- 241.8 
38- 250.3 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PL Tone
CTCSS

wattsFREQ (Mhz)

MMissionSpec.com
Do Not Transmit On 
Frequencies That You 
Are Not Authorized To 
Do So

(Hz) (Hz)

(Hz) (Hz)


