

FREQ (Mhz)	watts
1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625	1
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875	1
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125	1
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375	1
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625	1
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875	1
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125	1
8 FRS 467.5625	0.5
9 FRS 467.5875	0.5
10 FRS 467.6125	0.5
11 FRS 467.6375	0.5
12 FRS 467.6625	0.5
13 FRS 467.6875	0.5
14 FRS 467.7125	0.5
15 GMRS 462.5500	1
16 A GMRS 462.5750	1
17 GMRS 462.6000	1
18 B GMRS 462.6250	1
19 GMRS 462.6500	1
20 C GMRS 462.6750	1
21 GMRS 462.7000	1
22 GMRS 462.7250	1

**Do Not Transmit On Frequencies That You Are Not Authorized To Do So**

**PL Tone CTCSS (Hz)**

1- 67.0	20- 131.8
2- 71.9	21- 136.5
3- 74.4	22- 141.3
4- 77.0	23- 146.2
5- 79.7	24- 151.4
6- 82.5	25- 156.7
7- 85.4	26- 162.2
8- 88.5	27- 167.9
9- 91.5	28- 173.8
10- 94.8	29- 179.9
11- 97.4	30- 186.2
12- 100.0	31- 192.8
13- 103.5	32- 203.5
14- 107.2	33- 210.7
15- 110.9	34- 218.1
16- 114.8	35- 225.7
17- 118.8	36- 233.6
18- 123.0	37- 241.8
19- 127.3	38- 250.3

FREQ (Mhz)	watts
1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625	1
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875	1
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125	1
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375	1
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625	1
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875	1
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125	1
8 FRS 467.5625	0.5
9 FRS 467.5875	0.5
10 FRS 467.6125	0.5
11 FRS 467.6375	0.5
12 FRS 467.6625	0.5
13 FRS 467.6875	0.5
14 FRS 467.7125	0.5
15 GMRS 462.5500	1
16 A GMRS 462.5750	1
17 GMRS 462.6000	1
18 B GMRS 462.6250	1
19 GMRS 462.6500	1
20 C GMRS 462.6750	1
21 GMRS 462.7000	1
22 GMRS 462.7250	1

**Do Not Transmit On Frequencies That You Are Not Authorized To Do So**

**PL Tone CTCSS (Hz)**

1- 67.0	20- 131.8
2- 71.9	21- 136.5
3- 74.4	22- 141.3
4- 77.0	23- 146.2
5- 79.7	24- 151.4
6- 82.5	25- 156.7
7- 85.4	26- 162.2
8- 88.5	27- 167.9
9- 91.5	28- 173.8
10- 94.8	29- 179.9
11- 97.4	30- 186.2
12- 100.0	31- 192.8
13- 103.5	32- 203.5
14- 107.2	33- 210.7
15- 110.9	34- 218.1
16- 114.8	35- 225.7
17- 118.8	36- 233.6
18- 123.0	37- 241.8
19- 127.3	38- 250.3

FREQ (Mhz)	watts
1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625	1
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875	1
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125	1
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375	1
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625	1
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875	1
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125	1
8 FRS 467.5625	0.5
9 FRS 467.5875	0.5
10 FRS 467.6125	0.5
11 FRS 467.6375	0.5
12 FRS 467.6625	0.5
13 FRS 467.6875	0.5
14 FRS 467.7125	0.5
15 GMRS 462.5500	1
16 A GMRS 462.5750	1
17 GMRS 462.6000	1
18 B GMRS 462.6250	1
19 GMRS 462.6500	1
20 C GMRS 462.6750	1
21 GMRS 462.7000	1
22 GMRS 462.7250	1

**Do Not Transmit On Frequencies That You Are Not Authorized To Do So**

**PL Tone CTCSS (Hz)**

1- 67.0	20- 131.8
2- 71.9	21- 136.5
3- 74.4	22- 141.3
4- 77.0	23- 146.2
5- 79.7	24- 151.4
6- 82.5	25- 156.7
7- 85.4	26- 162.2
8- 88.5	27- 167.9
9- 91.5	28- 173.8
10- 94.8	29- 179.9
11- 97.4	30- 186.2
12- 100.0	31- 192.8
13- 103.5	32- 203.5
14- 107.2	33- 210.7
15- 110.9	34- 218.1
16- 114.8	35- 225.7
17- 118.8	36- 233.6
18- 123.0	37- 241.8
19- 127.3	38- 250.3

FREQ (Mhz)	watts
1 GMRS/FRS 462.5625	1
2 GMRS/FRS 462.5875	1
3 GMRS/FRS 462.6125	1
4 GMRS/FRS 462.6375	1
5 GMRS/FRS 462.6625	1
6 GMRS/FRS 462.6875	1
7 GMRS/FRS 462.7125	1
8 FRS 467.5625	0.5
9 FRS 467.5875	0.5
10 FRS 467.6125	0.5
11 FRS 467.6375	0.5
12 FRS 467.6625	0.5
13 FRS 467.6875	0.5
14 FRS 467.7125	0.5
15 GMRS 462.5500	1
16 A GMRS 462.5750	1
17 GMRS 462.6000	1
18 B GMRS 462.6250	1
19 GMRS 462.6500	1
20 C GMRS 462.6750	1
21 GMRS 462.7000	1
22 GMRS 462.7250	1

**Do Not Transmit On Frequencies That You Are Not Authorized To Do So**

**PL Tone CTCSS (Hz)**

1- 67.0	20- 131.8
2- 71.9	21- 136.5
3- 74.4	22- 141.3
4- 77.0	23- 146.2
5- 79.7	24- 151.4
6- 82.5	25- 156.7
7- 85.4	26- 162.2
8- 88.5	27- 167.9
9- 91.5	28- 173.8
10- 94.8	29- 179.9
11- 97.4	30- 186.2
12- 100.0	31- 192.8
13- 103.5	32- 203.5
14- 107.2	33- 210.7
15- 110.9	34- 218.1
16- 114.8	35- 225.7
17- 118.8	36- 233.6
18- 123.0	37- 241.8
19- 127.3	38- 250.3